MT 59101 to COUNTY. The portion of the building is identified in Exhibit A attached 
to this Agreement. This lease does not extend to the portion of the City Animal Shelter 
building occupied and used by the CITY. 

5. COMPENSATION 
COUNTY will pay CITY a rate of $462.00 (FOUR-HUNDRED and SIXTY-TWO 
DOLLARS) a week for use of the building. COUNTY will pay CITY every Monday 
for occupancy for the preceding week.  

6. INSURANCE AND WORKER’S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 

(a) COUNTY is self-insured. COUNTY maintains excess insurance coverage for claims